
San Diego (10-13,4-6 WCC) -vs- Pepperdine (6-17,1-9 WCC)
01/28/26 at Firestone Fieldhouse, Malibu, CA

 
 

 
 
San Diego 92

Pepperdine 88

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 643
Site: Firestone Fieldhouse, Malibu, CA
Referees: Jon  Jenkins Jr. , Chris Hudson, Matthew Rukasin

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
San Diego 33 42 17 92
Pepperdine 38 37 13 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Diop,Assane * 40 9-10 2-2 1-2 5-12 17 2 1 1 2 0 21
01 Lane,Toneari * 38 6-12 5-9 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 21
05 Johnson,Ty-Laur * 32 6-12 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 5 6 5 0 1 16
30 Moore,Tim * 21 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 0 1 1 1 0 6
14 Ford,Dominique * 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 0
02 McIntyre,Adrian 23 3-6 0-0 8-9 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 14
04 Gorosito,Juanse 30 3-14 2-10 2-2 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 1 10
34 Boskovic,Vuk 19 1-7 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 4
12 Ripp,Gavin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
21 Aviles,Alejandro 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 30-71 10-29 22-25 15-29 44 24 14 12 3 5 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 3-10   30.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 5-16   31.25 % 7-8   87.50 %
OT 1 3-4   75.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 30-71   42.3 % 10-29   34.5 % 22-25   88.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Clark,Aaron * 44 12-19 5-10 2-3 0-2 2 3 1 4 1 1 31
00 Phipps,Styles * 33 5-15 1-4 10-11 5-2 7 4 9 3 0 0 21
35 Dozic,Danilo * 42 6-12 3-8 2-2 2-6 8 1 1 1 1 0 17
23 Cooley,Javon * 39 4-14 1-5 3-6 1-5 6 4 1 1 0 2 12
18 Levy,Yonatan * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
04 Stosic,Pavle 28 1-3 0-1 3-7 4-2 6 3 1 0 3 0 5
33 Radovanovic,Nikola 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
77 Vudragovic,Luka 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Mager,David 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cicic,Stefan 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 29-70 10-30 20-29 14-26 40 18 13 11 6 3 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 4-12   33.33 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 5-11   45.45 % 8-14   57.14 %
OT 1 4-12   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 29-70   41.4 % 10-30   33.3 % 20-29   69.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pepperdine
19:39 MISS LAYUP by LEVY,YONATAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MOORE,TIM 19:39
REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint) 19:32 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --

19:19 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIC,DANILO
-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES

19:12 FOUL  by PHIPPS,STYLES
TURNOVER  by FORD,DOMINIQUE 18:50

18:39 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIC,DANILO
-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES

GOOD 3PTR by DIOP,ASSANE 18:19 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --

18:02 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,JAVON
17:27 TURNOVER  by PHIPPS,STYLES

STEAL  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 17:27
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:23 7-6 V 1

17:11 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,STYLES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:24 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PHIPPS,STYLES

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(in the paint) 16:04
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE --
GOOD TIPIN by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint) 15:59 9-10 H 1

15:50 MISS 3PTR by COOLEY,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD DUNK by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint) 15:36 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --

15:29 TURNOVER  by CLARK,AARON
STEAL  by FORD,DOMINIQUE 15:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29

15:29 SUB OUT by LEVY,YONATAN
15:29 SUB IN by STOSIC,PAVLE

MISS LAYUP by LANE,TONEARI(in the paint) 15:08
REBOUND OFF by FORD,DOMINIQUE --
MISS DUNK by FORD,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 15:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STOSIC,PAVLE
14:59 MISS LAYUP by COOLEY,JAVON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOZIC,DANILO
14:54 11-12 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by DOZIC,DANILO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,JAVON

14:15 TURNOVER  by CLARK,AARON
SUB OUT by DIOP,ASSANE 14:15
SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE 14:15
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 14:15
SUB IN by BOSKOVIC,VUK 14:15
MISS LAYUP by BOSKOVIC,VUK(in the paint) 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIC,DANILO
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 13:44

13:29 TURNOVER  by COOLEY,JAVON
STEAL  by LANE,TONEARI 13:29

13:29 SUB OUT by COOLEY,JAVON
13:29 SUB IN by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint) 13:06



13:06 BLOCK  by STOSIC,PAVLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AARON

13:00 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 12:54
12:38 MISS 3PTR by DOZIC,DANILO

-- REBOUND OFF by STOSIC,PAVLE
12:34 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by STOSIC,PAVLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOSKOVIC,VUK 12:34
12:34 11-17 H 6 GOOD FT by STOSIC,PAVLE
12:34 SUB OUT by DOZIC,DANILO
12:34 SUB IN by LEVY,YONATAN

SUB OUT by MOORE,TIM 12:34
SUB IN by GOROSITO,JUANSE 12:34
MISS LAYUP by BOSKOVIC,VUK(in the paint) 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,YONATAN
FOUL  by BOSKOVIC,VUK 12:16

12:16 SUB OUT by CLARK,AARON
12:16 SUB IN by MAGER,DAVID

SUB OUT by LANE,TONEARI 12:16
SUB IN by RIPP,GAVIN 12:16

11:50 MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,STYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIPP,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BOSKOVIC,VUK 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGER,DAVID
11:21 TURNOVER  by LEVY,YONATAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21
11:21 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,STYLES
11:21 SUB OUT by STOSIC,PAVLE
11:21 SUB IN by CLARK,AARON
11:21 SUB IN by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA

SUB OUT by BOSKOVIC,VUK 11:21
SUB IN by AVILES,ALEJANDRO 11:21
MISS LAYUP by AVILES,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,YONATAN
10:36 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,AARON

MISS LAYUP by AVILES,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVY,YONATAN

09:56 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,AARON
REBOUND DEF by AVILES,ALEJANDRO --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA
09:25 MISS 3PTR by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --
MISS 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 09:12
REBOUND OFF by AVILES,ALEJANDRO --

09:06 FOUL  by LEVY,YONATAN
09:06 SUB OUT by LEVY,YONATAN
09:06 SUB OUT by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA
09:06 SUB IN by STOSIC,PAVLE
09:06 SUB IN by DOZIC,DANILO

SUB OUT by AVILES,ALEJANDRO 09:06
SUB IN by DIOP,ASSANE 09:06
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN(in the paint) 08:50 13-20 H 7

08:42 MISS 3PTR by STOSIC,PAVLE
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN(in the paint) 08:32

08:32 BLOCK  by DOZIC,DANILO
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIC,DANILO

FOUL  by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 08:25
08:25 SUB OUT by MAGER,DAVID
08:25 SUB OUT by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA



08:25 SUB IN by PHIPPS,STYLES
08:25 SUB IN by COOLEY,JAVON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 08:25
SUB IN by FORD,DOMINIQUE 08:25
FOUL  by RIPP,GAVIN 08:15

08:15 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES
08:15 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES
07:44 FOUL  by PHIPPS,STYLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
MISS FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 07:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 07:44 14-22 H 8
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 07:44 15-22 H 7

07:43 MISS 3PTR by DOZIC,DANILO
REBOUND DEF by FORD,DOMINIQUE --
TURNOVER  by RIPP,GAVIN 07:12

07:02 15-24 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by COOLEY,JAVON
MISS 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 06:50
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE --
GOOD TIPIN by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint) 06:45 17-24 H 7
FOUL  by FORD,DOMINIQUE 06:44
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 06:44
SUB OUT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 06:44
SUB IN by LANE,TONEARI 06:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 06:44
FOUL  by FORD,DOMINIQUE 06:32

06:32 SUB OUT by STOSIC,PAVLE
06:32 SUB IN by CICIC,STEFAN
06:32 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES
06:32 17-26 H 9 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES
06:32 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,STYLES
06:32 SUB IN by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA

TURNOVER  by DIOP,ASSANE 06:11
06:11 STEAL  by COOLEY,JAVON
05:58 MISS 3PTR by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:53 19-26 H 7

05:38 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --
GOOD 3PTR by DIOP,ASSANE 05:18 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --
FOUL  by FORD,DOMINIQUE 04:58

04:58 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by COOLEY,JAVON
SUB OUT by RIPP,GAVIN 04:58
SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE 04:58
SUB IN by GOROSITO,JUANSE 04:58
SUB IN by MOORE,TIM 04:58

04:58 MISS FT by COOLEY,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --
MISS LAYUP by GOROSITO,JUANSE(in the paint) 04:50

04:50 BLOCK  by CICIC,STEFAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:30 MISS LAYUP by CICIC,STEFAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 04:23
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE --
TURNOVER  by LANE,TONEARI 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA
04:05 SUB IN by PHIPPS,STYLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 03:44

03:44 MISS FT by CLARK,AARON



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:44 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,STYLES
03:44 SUB IN by MAGER,DAVID
03:44 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by CLARK,AARON

SUB OUT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 03:44
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 03:44
MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN(in the paint) 03:35

03:35 BLOCK  by CLARK,AARON
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AARON

03:28 TURNOVER  by CLARK,AARON
STEAL  by LANE,TONEARI 03:28
GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 03:14 25-28 H 3
ASSIST  by DIOP,ASSANE --

02:57 MISS LAYUP by CICIC,STEFAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --

02:48 FOUL  by CLARK,AARON
GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM 02:48 26-28 H 2

02:48 SUB OUT by MAGER,DAVID
02:48 SUB OUT by CICIC,STEFAN
02:48 SUB IN by PHIPPS,STYLES
02:48 SUB IN by STOSIC,PAVLE

GOOD FT by MOORE,TIM 02:48 27-28 H 1
02:23 27-30 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DOZIC,DANILO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES
FOUL  by LANE,TONEARI 02:23

02:23 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,STYLES
02:23 SUB IN by MAGER,DAVID
02:23 27-31 H 4 GOOD FT by DOZIC,DANILO

MISS DUNK by MOORE,TIM(in the paint) 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGER,DAVID

01:27 27-33 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,AARON(in the paint)
01:15 FOUL  by MAGER,DAVID

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 01:15 28-33 H 5
01:15 SUB OUT by MAGER,DAVID
01:15 SUB IN by PHIPPS,STYLES

SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 01:15
SUB IN by GOROSITO,JUANSE 01:15
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 01:15 29-33 H 4

01:09 29-36 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by COOLEY,JAVON
-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(in the paint) 00:49 31-36 H 5
00:39 31-38 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AARON(in the paint)
00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:37 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,STYLES
00:37 SUB IN by MAGER,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(in the paint) 00:25 33-38 H 5
00:00 MISS JUMPER by STOSIC,PAVLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pepperdine
20:00 SUB OUT by MAGER,DAVID
20:00 SUB OUT by STOSIC,PAVLE
20:00 SUB IN by PHIPPS,STYLES
20:00 SUB IN by LEVY,YONATAN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(in the paint) 19:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIC,DANILO

19:43 TURNOVER  by CLARK,AARON
MISS 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,STYLES



19:15 TURNOVER  by LEVY,YONATAN
GOOD 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 19:04 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --

18:51 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,STYLES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 18:30 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --

17:59 MISS LAYUP by COOLEY,JAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --
MISS LAYUP by GOROSITO,JUANSE(in the paint) 17:47
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TIM --
GOOD DUNK by MOORE,TIM(in the paint) 17:42 41-40 V 1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:41

17:41 SUB OUT by LEVY,YONATAN
17:41 SUB IN by STOSIC,PAVLE
17:27 41-43 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIC,DANILO

-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES
MISS 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,STYLES
16:53 MISS 3PTR by COOLEY,JAVON

-- REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,STYLES
16:48 MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,STYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 16:39
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(in the paint) 16:33 43-43
ASSIST  by MOORE,TIM --

16:33 FOUL  by COOLEY,JAVON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 16:33 44-43 V 1

16:17 MISS JUMPER by DOZIC,DANILO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --
MISS LAYUP by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint) 15:57

15:57 BLOCK  by STOSIC,PAVLE
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIC,DANILO

15:50 44-46 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES

GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 15:29 47-46 V 1
15:00 MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,STYLES

-- REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,STYLES
14:57 47-48 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,STYLES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 14:38
-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,JAVON

14:27 MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,STYLES
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(in the paint) 14:21
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TIM --
GOOD DUNK by MOORE,TIM(in the paint) 14:17 49-48 V 1

13:56 49-51 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
-- ASSIST  by DOZIC,DANILO

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 13:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:47

13:47 SUB OUT by STOSIC,PAVLE
13:47 SUB IN by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA
13:22 MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,STYLES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DIOP,ASSANE 13:22
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --

13:18 FOUL  by PHIPPS,STYLES
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TIM 13:02

13:02 STEAL  by COOLEY,JAVON
12:57 MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,STYLES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA
12:51 49-53 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 12:35



-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,JAVON
12:16 MISS LAYUP by COOLEY,JAVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TIM --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 12:08

12:08 SUB OUT by COOLEY,JAVON
12:08 SUB IN by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA

SUB OUT by LANE,TONEARI 12:08
SUB OUT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 12:08
SUB IN by RIPP,GAVIN 12:08
SUB IN by FORD,DOMINIQUE 12:08

11:54 TURNOVER  by PHIPPS,STYLES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
SUB OUT by MOORE,TIM 11:53
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 11:53
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA
11:23 49-55 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AARON(in the paint)

FOUL  by RIPP,GAVIN 11:23
11:23 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by CLARK,AARON
11:15 FOUL  by PHIPPS,STYLES
11:15 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,STYLES
11:15 SUB IN by COOLEY,JAVON

MISS JUMPER by FORD,DOMINIQUE 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIC,DANILO

FOUL  by DIOP,ASSANE 11:06
FOUL  by RIPP,GAVIN 10:53
SUB OUT by RIPP,GAVIN 10:53
SUB IN by BOSKOVIC,VUK 10:53

10:51 MISS LAYUP by COOLEY,JAVON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA

10:46 MISS DUNK by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --

10:34 FOUL  by DOZIC,DANILO
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 10:34 50-56 H 6
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 10:34 51-56 H 5
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 10:22
FOUL  by FORD,DOMINIQUE 10:18

10:18 MISS FT by COOLEY,JAVON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 10:18
SUB IN by GOROSITO,JUANSE 10:18

10:18 SUB OUT by RADOVANOVIC,NIKOLA
10:18 SUB IN by STOSIC,PAVLE
10:18 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by COOLEY,JAVON

MISS 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,JAVON

09:50 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE 09:47
SUB IN by LANE,TONEARI 09:47

09:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 09:26
REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN(in the paint) 09:19 53-57 H 4

08:52 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AARON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GOROSITO,JUANSE 08:39

08:25 53-61 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AARON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 08:10
REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN --

08:00 FOUL  by STOSIC,PAVLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 08:00



SUB IN by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 08:00
MISS FT by DIOP,ASSANE 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIOP,ASSANE 08:00 54-61 H 7

07:46 54-64 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
GOOD JUMPER by GOROSITO,JUANSE(in the paint) 07:23 56-64 H 8
FOUL  by GOROSITO,JUANSE 07:01

07:01 MISS FT by STOSIC,PAVLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:01 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by STOSIC,PAVLE
MISS LAYUP by BOSKOVIC,VUK(in the paint) 06:48
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE --
GOOD DUNK by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint) 06:48 58-65 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA
06:48 SUB IN by PHIPPS,STYLES
06:28 58-67 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY,JAVON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOSIC,PAVLE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 06:15
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 06:13

06:13 MISS FT by PHIPPS,STYLES
REBOUND DEF by BOSKOVIC,VUK --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 05:58

05:39 MISS JUMPER by COOLEY,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --

05:39 FOUL  by STOSIC,PAVLE
MISS 3PTR by BOSKOVIC,VUK 05:20
REBOUND OFF by GOROSITO,JUANSE --
MISS 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STOSIC,PAVLE
04:58 MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,STYLES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DIOP,ASSANE 04:58
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,TONEARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:51 60-67 H 7
FOUL  by GOROSITO,JUANSE 04:22

04:22 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES
04:22 60-69 H 9 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR(in the paint) 04:09 62-69 H 7
04:09 FOUL  by CLARK,AARON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 04:09 63-69 H 6
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TY-LAUR 03:56
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 03:56

03:56 MISS FT by COOLEY,JAVON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:56 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by COOLEY,JAVON
MISS LAYUP by LANE,TONEARI(in the paint) 03:28
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,ASSANE --
GOOD DUNK by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint) 03:24 65-70 H 5

03:09 MISS LAYUP by COOLEY,JAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSKOVIC,VUK --

02:51 FOUL  by STOSIC,PAVLE
GOOD FT by LANE,TONEARI 02:51 66-70 H 4
GOOD FT by LANE,TONEARI 02:51 67-70 H 3

02:47 TURNOVER  by PHIPPS,STYLES
GOOD 3PTR by BOSKOVIC,VUK 02:38 70-70
ASSIST  by LANE,TONEARI --

02:12 TURNOVER  by DOZIC,DANILO
STEAL  by GOROSITO,JUANSE 02:12
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:09 72-70 V 2
ASSIST  by GOROSITO,JUANSE --



01:46 MISS 3PTR by DOZIC,DANILO
-- REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,STYLES

FOUL  by LANE,TONEARI 01:41
01:41 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES
01:41 72-72 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES

GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 01:25 75-72 V 3
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN --

01:11 75-75 GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS,STYLES
-- ASSIST  by COOLEY,JAVON

MISS JUMPER by BOSKOVIC,VUK(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
MISS JUMPER by GOROSITO,JUANSE 00:34

00:34 BLOCK  by STOSIC,PAVLE
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIC,DANILO

00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 00:18
SUB IN by RIPP,GAVIN 00:18

00:06 MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,STYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by STOSIC,PAVLE

FOUL  by DIOP,ASSANE 00:06
00:06 MISS FT by STOSIC,PAVLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by RIPP,GAVIN 00:06
SUB IN by GOROSITO,JUANSE 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by STOSIC,PAVLE
-- REBOUND OFF by COOLEY,JAVON

00:01 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pepperdine
GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 04:31 78-75 V 3
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN --

04:24 78-77 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DOZIC,DANILO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES

FOUL  by BOSKOVIC,VUK 04:24
04:24 78-78 GOOD FT by DOZIC,DANILO
04:13 FOUL  by COOLEY,JAVON

GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 04:13 79-78 V 1
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 04:13 80-78 V 2

03:52 MISS 3PTR by COOLEY,JAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by DOZIC,DANILO

03:47 MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,STYLES
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,ASSANE --
GOOD DUNK by DIOP,ASSANE(in the paint) 03:26 82-78 V 4
ASSIST  by BOSKOVIC,VUK --

03:09 82-80 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY,JAVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,AARON

TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 02:50
02:50 STEAL  by CLARK,AARON

FOUL  by GOROSITO,JUANSE 02:45
02:45 82-81 V 1 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES
02:45 82-82 GOOD FT by PHIPPS,STYLES

MISS 3PTR by GOROSITO,JUANSE 02:36
REBOUND OFF by BOSKOVIC,VUK --

02:32 FOUL  by COOLEY,JAVON
MISS FT by BOSKOVIC,VUK 02:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOSKOVIC,VUK 02:32 83-82 V 1



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:32
SUB OUT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 02:32
SUB IN by RIPP,GAVIN 02:32

02:12 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,STYLES

01:56 MISS 3PTR by DOZIC,DANILO
-- REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,STYLES

01:48 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,AARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STOSIC,PAVLE

FOUL  by RIPP,GAVIN 01:45
01:45 MISS FT by STOSIC,PAVLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by RIPP,GAVIN 01:45
SUB IN by GOROSITO,JUANSE 01:45

01:45 83-83 GOOD FT by STOSIC,PAVLE
GOOD 3PTR by LANE,TONEARI 01:15 86-83 V 3
ASSIST  by GOROSITO,JUANSE --

01:00 MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,STYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by STOSIC,PAVLE

00:52 MISS 3PTR by COOLEY,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by LANE,TONEARI --

00:23 FOUL  by CLARK,AARON
GOOD FT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 00:23 87-83 V 4

00:23 SUB OUT by STOSIC,PAVLE
00:23 SUB IN by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA

GOOD FT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 00:23 88-83 V 5
SUB OUT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 00:23
SUB IN by RIPP,GAVIN 00:23

00:16 MISS 3PTR by DOZIC,DANILO
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN --

00:11 FOUL  by VUDRAGOVIC,LUKA
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 00:11 89-83 V 6
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,ADRIAN 00:11 90-83 V 7

00:06 90-86 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,AARON
-- ASSIST  by PHIPPS,STYLES

00:06 SUB OUT by DOZIC,DANILO
00:06 SUB IN by MAGER,DAVID

SUB OUT by DIOP,ASSANE 00:06
SUB OUT by RIPP,GAVIN 00:06
SUB IN by GOROSITO,JUANSE 00:06
SUB IN by FORD,DOMINIQUE 00:06

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:05 FOUL  by COOLEY,JAVON

GOOD FT by LANE,TONEARI 00:05 91-86 V 5
00:05 SUB OUT by MAGER,DAVID
00:05 SUB IN by DOZIC,DANILO

SUB OUT by GOROSITO,JUANSE 00:05
SUB IN by RIPP,GAVIN 00:05
GOOD FT by LANE,TONEARI 00:05 92-86 V 6

00:00 92-88 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,AARON(in the paint)


